
Pdray 

GOVT, OF NCT OF DELHI 
DEPTT.OF HEALTH & FAMILY WALFARE JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL 
SHASTRI PARK, DELH| �110053 PH. 011-22 184453, 011-22568806 Fax- 011-2184455 

No. F.5 (31)/H&FW/JPCH/2025-26 
Dated: 

Public Notice regarding procurement of proprietary items 

Subject: - Procurement of Consumables/reagents hematology analyzer make-Mindray on 
proprietary basis for Pathology department. 

Make: Manufactured by Mindray on proprietary basis for department of Pathology at Jag Pravesn Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi-110053, inviting comments thereon. 
Ihis hospital is in process of procurement of reagents of Hematology analyzer make-Mindray on 
proprietary basis for department of Pathology at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delh 
110053 from M/s Aspen diagnostics pvt through M/s Kavish enterprises. Copy of the quotation of the 
reagents/ consumables submitted by M/s Kavish enterprises is attached for information to submit 
objections, comments if any, by any manufacturer/Individual regarding proprietary nature of the items 
within 03 days in the office of the Medical Superintendent Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, 
Delhi - 110053 through central diary from the date of uploading of the notice, failing which it will be 
presumed that any other vendor/manufacturer have no comments to offer and case will be decided 
on merit. 

In case no representations are received within 3 days of uploading of this notice, the proposed 
procurement shall be processed as per applicable rules. 

This is issued with the prior approval of the Medical Superintendent. 

DR. RITU VARMA 

PURCHASE OFFICER 



We, M/s Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co. Ltd, China do hereby certify that 
only below reagents and consumables can be used on BC-6200 Hematology Analyzers. These 
are the proprietary items of M/s Shenzhen Mindray Bio- Medical Electronies Co. Ltd, China to 
be used till the life span of BC 6200. 

6 

8 

IN-GJLA202311100012-2 

w 

5 

7 

9 

To whomsoever it may concern, 

Sr. 

No. 

2 

3 

4 

12 

10 

Material Code 

India 

MIND105-012283-00 

HEN MINDRAY 

MIND105-012288-00 

MIND105-012298-00 

MIND 105-012292-00 

MIND105-012290-00 

S18057, PR. China 

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE 

MIND105-012294-00 

S5 81868998 

MINDI105-012286-00 

MIND105-012296-00 

Thanking you, 

MIND 105-002225-00 

040-001487-00 

040-001495-00 

Zhang Weina 

003C-30-83703 

DICAL ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 
=uilding, Keji 12th Road South, 
Industrial Park, Nanshan, 

Material Description 

DS Diluent (20L) 

M-6LD Lyse (1Lx4) 

M-6FD DYE (12MLx4) 

M-6LH Lyse (lLx4) 

M-6LN Lyse (1Lx4) 

M/s Shenzhen Mindr�y BioMedical lectronics Co. Ltd. 

M-6FN Dye (12MLx4) 

M-6DR Diluent (1Lx4) 

M-6FR Dye (12MLx4) 

Probe Cleanser (50ML) 

Regional Sales & Marketing&anager, ND Sales & Marketing Department (ROW & EU), 

Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co., Ltd. 

mindray 

BC-6D Hematology Control (6x4.5ml) 2L,2N,2H) 

SC-CAL PLUS Calibrator (2x3ml 

November 21, 2023 

BC-RET Hematology Control (6x4.5ml) 2L,2N,2H) 

HIKH GUPTA 
!iJBS, MD Spacist Pathcigy (GNCTD) 

aPravesh Chandra Hospilal 

Shastri Pa:k, Delin-53 



AVISH 
SNTERPRISES 

The Medical Superintendent, 

Jag parvesh chandra Govt. Hospital, 

Shastri park, Delhi 

Respected Sir, 

This is to certify that the rates quoted for Reagents and consumables of BC-6200 
HEMATOLGY ANALYSER at your hospital are reasonable. This is the lowest rate that 
we are quoting to any other Government Hospitals/lnstitutions with similar term 
and Conditions. 

Yours faithfully 

Deals in:All Hospital Items, Lab Items, Hospital Furnitures etC. 

A-1/283, Paschim vihar, New Delhi-110063 
Mob.: 9212496560 

Email: kavishenterprises 12@gmail.com 
GSTIN: 07BIMPS6671J2ZG 

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services, 

M/s 

ERA 

Sub:Lowest Rate Certificate 

(AuthoriseSichalery) 

MBBS, MD 

Dr. SHIKH GUPTA 
Specialist Path.ogy (C':CTD) 

Jag 

Pravesh 

Chandra 

Hospitai 

Shastri Park, Delhi-53 



AVISH 
TTERPRISES 

10 

11 

12 

Subject-PRICE LIST OF BC-6200 

Shastri park, Delhi 

S.No. 

The Medical Superintendent, 
Jag parvesh chandra Govt. Hospital, 

6 

7 

3 

5 

1 

2 

4 

REAGENTS 

LD LYSE(M-6) 
LH LYSE(M-6) 
LN LYSE(M-6) 
FN DYE(M-6) 

FD DYE(M-6) 
DS-DILUENT 
PROBE 

CLEANER 

BC-6D 

CONTROL 

BC-RETIC 

CONTROL 

SC CAL 

CALIBRATER 

DR DILUENT 

FR DYE(M-6) 

With Regards, 

Deals in : All Hospital Items, Lab Items, Hospítal Furnítures etc. 

A-1/283, Paschím vihar, New Delhi-110063 

Mob.: 9212496560 

Email: kavíshenterpríses12@gmail.com 

KERA 

BC-6200 HEMATOLGY ANALYSER 

(M/Kavish Enterpases) 

Make Pack Size 

MINDRAY(ASPEN) 1 LITRE 
MINDRAY(ASPEN) |1 LITRE 
MINDRAY(ASPEN) 1 LITRE 
MINDRAY(ASPEN) 12 ML 

MINDRAY(ASPEN) 12 ML 
MINDRAY(ASPEN) 20 LITRE 
MINDRAY(ASPEN) 50 ML 

MINDRAY(ASPEN) 1X3ML(L,N,H) 

The above mentioned price is excluding of GST Valid till 31 March 2026. 

MINDRAY(ASPEN) 1X1LITRE 

Kindly give us a chance to serve your esteemed hospital. 

MINDRAY(ASPEN) 1X12ML 

Dr. 

MINDRAY(ASPEN) 3X4.5ML(2L,2N,2H) 29700.00 

Price 

4150.00 

MINDRAY(ASPEN) 3X4.5ML(2L,2N,2H)34300.00 

Shas. 

4150.00 

7600.00 

940.00 

3600.00 

Spec i bia 

Jag P 

3550.00 

940.00 

FOC(EVERY 
SIX 

MONTH) 
12900.00 
47290.00 

, belh 

GSTIN: 07BIMPS6671|2ZG 

GST 

12% 

12% 

12% 

12% 

12% 

12% 

12% 

12% 

12% 

172) 

12% 

12% 


