18/2

4



GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DEPTT.OF HEALTH & FAMILY WALFARE JAG PRAVESH CHANDRA HOSPITAL SHASTRI PARK, DELHI – 110053 PH. 011-22184453, 011-22568806 Fax- 011-2184455

No. F.5 (31)/H&FW/JPCH/2025-26

8669

Dated: Jaky

Public Notice regarding procurement of proprietary items

Subject: - <u>Procurement of Consumables/reagents hematology analyzer make-Mindray on proprietary basis for Pathology department.</u>

Make: Manufactured by Mindray on proprietary basis for department of Pathology at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi-110053, inviting comments thereon.

This hospital is in process of procurement of reagents of Hematology analyzer make-Mindray on proprietary basis for department of Pathology at Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi-110053 from M/s Aspen diagnostics pvt through M/s Kavish enterprises. Copy of the quotation of the reagents/ consumables submitted by M/s Kavish enterprises is attached for information to submit objections, comments if any, by any manufacturer/Individual regarding proprietary nature of the items within 03 days in the office of the Medical Superintendent Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital Shastri Park, Delhi - 110053 through central diary from the date of uploading of the notice, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor/manufacturer have no comments to offer and case will be decided on merit.

In case no representations are received within 3 days of uploading of this notice, the proposed procurement shall be processed as per applicable rules.

This is issued with the prior approval of the Medical Superintendent.

DR. RITU VARMA PURCHASE OFFICER



November 21, 2023

## PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

To whomsoever it may concern,

We, M/s Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co. Ltd, China do hereby certify that only below reagents and consumables can be used on BC-6200 Hematology Analyzers. These are the proprietary items of M/s Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co. Ltd, China to be used till the life span of BC 6200.

Sr. No.	Material Code	Material Description		
1	MIND105-012283-00	DS Diluent (20L)		
2	MIND105-012288-00	M-6LD Lyse (1Lx4)		
3	MIND105-012298-00	M-6FD DYE (12MLx4)		
4	MIND 105-012292-00	M-6LH Lyse (1Lx4)		
5	MIND105-012290-00	M-6LN Lyse (1Lx4)		
6	MIND105-012294-00	M-6FN Dye (12MLx4)		
7	MINDI105-012286-00	M-6DR Diluent (1Lx4)		
8	MIND105-012296-00	M-6FR Dye (12MLx4)		
)	MIND 105-002225-00	Probe Cleanser (50ML)		
0	040-001487-00	BC-6D Hematology Control (6x4.5ml) 2L,2N,2H)		
1	040-001495-00	BC-RET Hematology Control (6x4.5ml) 2L,2N,2H)		
2	003C-30-83703	SC-CAL PLUS Calibrator (2x3ml		

Thanking you,

M/s Shenzhen Mindray Bio Medical Electronics Co. Ltd.

Zhang Weina

Regional Sales & Marketing Manager, PVD Sales & Marketing Department (ROW & EU),

India

Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co., Ltd.

IEN MINDRAY DICAL ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

uilding, Keji 12th Road South, Industrial Park, Nanshan, 518057, P.R. China

55 81888998





Deals in : All Hospital Items, Lab Items, Hospital Furnitures etc.

A-1/283, Paschim vihar, New Delhi-110063

Mob.: 9212496560

Email: kavishenterprises12@gmail.com GSTIN: 07BIMPS6671J2ZG

The Medical Superintendent, Jag parvesh chandra Govt. Hospital,

Shastri park, Delhi

Sub:Lowest Rate Certificate

Respected Sir,

This is to certify that the rates quoted for Reagents and consumables of BC-6200 HEMATOLGY ANALYSER at your hospital are reasonable. This is the lowest rate that we are quoting to any other Government Hospitals/Institutions with similar term and Conditions.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services,

Yours faithfully

(Authorised



Deals in : All Hospital Items, Lab Items, Hospital Furnitures etc.

A-1/283, Paschim vihar, New Delhi-110063

Mob.: 9212496560

Email: kavishenterprises12@gmail.com GSTIN: 07BIMPS6671J2ZG

The Medical Superintendent, Jag parvesh chandra Govt. Hospital, Shastri park, Delhi

Subject-PRICE LIST OF BC-6200

## **BC-6200 HEMATOLGY ANALYSER**

S.No	. REAGENTS	Make	Pack Size	Price	GST
1	LD LYSE(M-6)	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	1 LITRE	4150.00	12%
2	LH LYSE(M-6)	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	1 LITRE	4150.00	12%
3	LN LYSE(M-6)	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	1 LITRE	7600.00	12%
4	FN DYE(M-6)	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	12 ML	940.00	12%
5	FD DYE(M-6)	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	12 ML	3600.00	12%
6	DS-DILUENT	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	20 LITRE	3550.00	12%
7	PROBE CLEANER	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	50 ML	940.00	12%
8	BC-6D CONTROL	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	3X4.5ML(2L,2N,2H)	29700.00	12%
1	BC-RETIC CONTROL	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	3X4.5ML(2L,2N,2H)	34300.00	12%
(	SC CAL CALIBRATER	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	1X3ML(L,N,H)	FOC(EVERY SIX	
1 0	R DILUENT	MINDRAY(ASPEN)	1X1LITRE	MONTH)	
2 F	R DYE(M-6)	BAILING COLD	1X12ML	12900.00	12%
above	mentioned pric	47290.00	12%		

alid till 31 March 2026.

Kindly give us a chance to serve your esteemed hospital.

With Regards,